
 

  
 

Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): 
HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction 

Innovation Through Integration: Synergizing Health for HIV, STI, and 
HCV Challenges 

In-Person Meeting Agenda 
Holiday Inn, Sacramento 

 

 

 
June 10, 2024, 10:30 AM – 5:00 PM 

DAY 1 
 

Time 
10:30 AM 
11:30 AM 
12:30 PM 

12:35 PM 

12:40 PM 

12:45 PM 

1:15 PM 

2:50 PM 
3:05 PM 

4:30 PM 
4:35 PM 

5:00 PM 
6:00 – 8:00 

PM 

Topic 
Registration 
Lunch 
We lcome and Moment of Silence 

Land Acknowledgement 

Pride Month Celebration 

CPG Member Introductions 

Leadership Academy 

Break 
Leadership Academy 

Stretch Break 
Community Co-Chair Nominations 

Adjourn  
Reception 

Presenter 
Rachel Kallett, CSUS 
 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
 
Host Committee 
 
Host Committee 
 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
 
Patrick Piper and Aunsha Hall-Everett 
California Prevention Training Center 
 
 
Patrick Piper and Aunsha Hall-Everett 
California Prevention Training Center 
 
 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
 
 

 



June 11, 2024, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 
DAY 2 

 
 

Time 
8:00 AM 
9:00 AM 

9:05 AM 

9:10 AM 

9:15 AM 

10:15 AM 
10:35 AM 

11:35 AM 

12:00 PM 
1:00 PM 

1:20 PM 

1:30 PM 

2:00 PM 

2:30 PM 
3:00 PM 

3:05 PM 

4:20 PM 

4:50 PM 

Topic 
Breakfast 
Welcome  

Land Acknowledgement 

Housekeeping 

Presentation:  Hepatitis C 
Fieldwork 

Break and Group Photo 
Presentation: SACTO/SACTP 

Office of AID’s Clinical Quality 
Management Program Overview 

Lunch 
Icebreaker Activity 

National Caribbean-American 
HIV/AIDS Awareness Day – June 8 

Public Comment 

Q&A with OA and CDC 

Break 
Committee Breakouts Overview 

Committee Breakouts 

Committee Report Back 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Presenter 
 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 

 

 
Host Committee 
 
Host Committee 
 
Chrys Stafylis and Dara Bruce 
USC HepC Project 
 
 
Leslie Knight and Lonje Deschamps, OA 
Business Implementation and Program 
Collaboration Unit 
 
Nicholas Wong, OA Clinical Quality 
Management Specialist 
 
 
Host Committee 
 
Damone Thomas 

 
Host Committee 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair (Facilitator) 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
Beau Mitts, CDC Project Officer 
 
 
Host Committee 
 
Committee Co-Chair(s) and Liaison(s) 
 
Committee Co-Chairs 
 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 



Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
 

5:00 PM 
5:00 – 5:30 

PM 

Adjourn  
Debrief for Nominated Members 
(optional) 

CPG Nominated Members can have optional 
time to meet/debrief. 

 
June 12, 2024, 8:00 AM– 3:00 PM 

DAY 3 
 

 
Time 

8:00 AM 
9:00 AM 

9:05 AM 

9:10 AM 

9:20 AM 

9:40 AM 
10:00 AM 

11:30 AM 

12:00 PM 
1:00 PM 

1:10 PM 

1:40 PM 

2:40 PM 

2:45 PM 

3:00 PM 

Topic 
Breakfast 
Welcome  

Housekeeping  

Travel Logistics Next Steps and 
Reminders 

HIV Care Connect (HCC) Data System 

Break 
CPG Member Connection 

Community Co-Chair Elections 

Lunch 
Icebreaker Activity  

Public Comment 

Presentation:  Syphilis and 
Congenital Syphilis in California 

Community Co-Chair Voting Results 

Meeting Reflections 

Adjourn 

Presenter 
 

Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
 
Host Committee 
 
Rachel Kallet, CSU Sacramento 
 

 
Chris Paular, OA Research Scientist  

  
 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
 
 
Host Committee 
 
Host Committee 
 

Kathleen Jacobson, STDCB Chief 
  
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair  
 
Host Committee 
 
 

 
 




