



Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction

Innovation Through Integration: Synergizing Health for HIV, STI, and HCV Challenges

In-Person Meeting Agenda Holiday Inn, Sacramento

June 10, 2024, 10:30 AM - 5:00 PM DAY 1

Time	Topic	Presenter
10:30 AM	Registration	Rachel Kallett, CSUS
11:30 AM	Lunch	
12:30 PM	Welcome and Moment of Silence	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief
12:35 PM	Land Acknowledgement	Host Committee
12:40 PM	Pride Month Celebration	Host Committee
12:45 PM	CPG Member Introductions	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair
1:15 PM	Leadership Academy	Patrick Piper and Aunsha Hall-Everett California Prevention Training Center
2:50 PM	Break	
3:05 PM	Leadership Academy	Patrick Piper and Aunsha Hall-Everett California Prevention Training Center
4:30 PM	Stretch Break	
4:35 PM	Community Co-Chair Nominations	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair
5:00 PM	Adjourn	
6:00 – 8:00 PM	Reception	

June 11, 2024, 8:00 AM - 5:00 PM DAY 2

Time	Topic	Presenter
8:00 AM	Breakfast	
9:00 AM	Welcome	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
9:05 AM	Land Acknowledgement	Host Committee
9:10 AM	Housekeeping	Host Committee
9:15 AM	Presentation: Hepatitis C Fieldwork	Chrys Stafylis and Dara Bruce USC HepC Project
10:15 AM	Break and Group Photo	
10:35 AM	Presentation: SACTO/SACTP	Leslie Knight and Lonje Deschamps, OA Business Implementation and Program Collaboration Unit
11:35 AM	Office of AID's Clinical Quality Management Program Overview	Nicholas Wong, OA Clinical Quality Management Specialist
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Icebreaker Activity	Host Committee
1:20 PM	National Caribbean-American HIV/AIDS Awareness Day – June 8	Damone Thomas
1:30 PM	Public Comment	Host Committee
2:00 PM	Q&A with OA and CDC	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair (Facilitator) Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief Beau Mitts, CDC Project Officer
2:30 PM	Break	
3:00 PM	Committee Breakouts Overview	Host Committee
3:05 PM	Committee Breakouts	Committee Co-Chair(s) and Liaison(s)
4:20 PM	Committee Report Back	Committee Co-Chairs
4:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair

		Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
5:00 PM	Adjourn	
5:00 - 5:30 PM	Debrief for Nominated Members (optional)	CPG Nominated Members can have optional time to meet/debrief.

June 12, 2024, 8:00 AM- 3:00 PM DAY 3

Time	Topic	Presenter
8:00 AM	Breakfast	
9:00 AM	Welcome	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
9:05 AM	Housekeeping	Host Committee
9:10 AM	Travel Logistics Next Steps and Reminders	Rachel Kallet, CSU Sacramento
9:20 AM	HIV Care Connect (HCC) Data System	Chris Paular, OA Research Scientist
9:40 AM	Break	
10:00 AM	CPG Member Connection	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair
11:30 AM	Community Co-Chair Elections	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Icebreaker Activity	Host Committee
1:10 PM	Public Comment	Host Committee
1:40 PM	Presentation: Syphilis and Congenital Syphilis in California	Kathleen Jacobson, STDCB Chief
2:40 PM	Community Co-Chair Voting Results	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair
2:45 PM	Meeting Reflections	Host Committee
3:00 PM	Adjourn	